Analog Devices Welcomes
Hittite Microwave Corporation
NO CONTENT ON THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT HAS CHANGED
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
For price, delivery and to place orders: Hittite Microwave Corporation, 2 Elizabeth Drive, Chelmsford, MA 01824
978-250-3343 tel  •   978-250-3373 fax  •   Order On-line at www.hittite.com

OBSOLETE PRODUCT
HMC-C013 Heatsink/Fan Outline Drawing
HMC-C008 Ordering Information
NOTES:
1. MATERIAL: ALUMINUM 6061-T6
2. FINISH: COVER & END PLATES,
    CHEMICAL FILM PER MIL-C-5541, CLASS 3
3. RF CONNECTORS, SMA STYLE
4. DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES (MM)
5. TOLERANCES .X±.1 (2.54mm)
                              .XX±.02 (0.50mm)
Part Number Description
HMC-C013 10 Watt Power Amplifier Module,
800 - 2000 MHz
HMC-C013HV115 10 Watt Power Amplifier Module with heat
sink, 115 Vac fan and power cord.
HMC-C013HV230 10 Watt Power Amplifier Module with heat
sink, 230 Vac fan and power cord.
	Features
	Typical Applications
	General Description
	Functional Diagram
	Electrical Specifications
	Performance Characteristics
	Gain vs. Temperature
	Output IP3 vs. Temperature
	P1dB vs. Temperature
	Psat vs. Temperature
	ACPR, CDMA-2000, 1.98 MHz Offset
	ACPR, CDMA-2000, 885 kHz Offset